







KREBSFORSCHUNGSZENTRUM

DER HELMHOLTZ-GEMEINSCHAFT

**DEUTSCHES** 









Krebsprädispositionssyndrom-Register 01

Fax: 0155 532-169020 E-Mail: kratz.christian@mh-hannover.de Carl-Neuberg-Straße 1, 30625 Hannover

Pädiatrische Neuroonkologie, DKFZ
Telefon: 06221 42-4617
Fax: 06221 42-4639
E-Mail: s.pfister@dkfz.de
Im Neuenheimer Feld 580, 69120 Heidelberg

## Information for adolescents 12-17 years of age

ADDRess as a part of

Cancer-Predisposition-Syndrome-Registry-01

In conversation with your parents and your physician, you have just noticed that you and your parents are being asked to participate in a scientific project. These forms will inform you about the project. You can read them think about it and discuss it with your parents and your physician whether you would like to participate.

You have a very rare kind of disease. It is still very unknown in children and teenagers. That is why a number of physicians have joined forces to research this disease. This is only possible through a very large network of physicians because it is not easy to find out anything about rare diseases.

You already agree to participate in the Cancer-Predisposition-Syndrome-Registry-01.

In a further project we want to investigate, how we can improve the treatment of rare diseases like yours. We want to learn how cancer develops, which will eventually lead to milder and more successful therapies.

In this project we want to take blood, bone marrow, a small piece of skin and a cheek swab from all participating children and adolescents. If you already have a blood or bone marrow sample taken, the blood, bone marrow and skin samples required for this project can be taken at the same time, so that we have to prick you as rarely as possible. The samples taken are either first collected at the Children's Oncology Department of Hannover Medical School or directly passed on to various researchers and scientists, where the special examinations are carried out.

Your samples and your medical history will be treated confidentially and in accordance with the data protection process. This means that only we can see your name in connection with your medical history and we will not tell your story in connection with your name or address. If we share our experiences in the treatment of your illness with other physicians (e.g. in a publication), your name and address will be deleted, i.e. it is not possible to see that you are meant.

We would be very happy if you would like to help us and other patients with this disease and we could analyse your samples. If you do not want to participate or if you want to withdraw your consent, this is not a problem. Your medical treatment will be continued normally and for your best.

As soon as you are of legal age, we will contact you again to ask if you would like to continue participating in the study.

You can ask your physicians if you do not understand something. They will gladly help you.

Thank you very much.

Your physician's team